TOSHIBA

E6581400@

VFASA

/PS1 D1 V5B LA TY 3 VEUYERAE (FOTO06Z~FOTO092)

VFAS1/PS1 Heatsink outside mounting kit installation sheet(FOT006Z~FOT009Z2)

/\ 3% Danger

sl
Mandatory

VERDSF I DRIICA VNI DANERZER (OFF, t)) L, 15 DUERBLTHS
Frv—IS5V7T (VF-AS1/PS1) DEBKILTNDCEZERERZS,
REDRALIEDET,

V¥ Shut off power when installing this option.

Wait at least 15 minutes and check to make sure that the charge lamp (VF-AS1/PS1) is no
longer lit. Doing so could result in electric shock.

A

Sz
Namir=1
/351&.\

VERDHITDIRIE. Ty ITFEYSRNELD SERESL,
¥ Be careful to not cut your hand by the edge of the part when installing this option.
VO 1« VRBUBICIEAHND 7 DO FEI DT, K, ME. Z1ILIRFREDRERICERE

Warning Lzl c<rizsl,
V¥ Do not install in the environment of water, dust and oil mist etc because there is cooling fan in
heatsink outside.
FERX BB Go
PARTS
NN
Necessity accesaries for assembly FOTOO6Z | FOTOOT7Z | FOTOO8Z | FOTOO9Z
M4 Tk~
© M4t e 18 18 22 24
@ Nylon washer 16 18 18 20
M4x10 AL
M4x10 screw @)D 4 4 = 6
M5x20 AL [
@ M5x20 screw 12 14 14 16
chitk D - 7
Coble [l 1 2 2 2

1/4




TOSHIBA
NSNS
MOUNTING DIMENSION
FOTO06Z
S Y
| ! o
! | =
B B Rt L
i 2y |17
o =0 N 2
H e
[« | roo
! 1 | o~
| LW
B
4-# 280 3
| 158 | 158 | <
FOTO09Z
———+—-———¢ — =
i =
I S R U= |
; : 65 || ]
R
s
i< =
NE s
i i i
B 1
| [
I IR M
R
| =
71181 | 181 || 1T

E6581400@

FOTOO7Z FOTOO8Z
_é_._ ___+___;T__'#=: ___+_____’__m-
| I . ~
| | = 4l | L2
#—1—-t——e—] 1 _-_!_;-M_S__I A
1 X 1 -
i w5 |1 % | i &
| | N —&-—-—-—-1— ----- —\%— ¥
T T ]
g | = s
= IR e
. i D@ | | 18 1o o
! . I = | 360 =
Y G S P U I I R O |
1N M | o
' 280 R — | | | =
#'—'—;#_-_—;—_ ——t -I-Q_____?_____,]__-
- 7 181 | 181 |17
|58 | 158 | =2 - | -
C
a
BRINEL U
INSIDE
B BAT VIN—5
TYPE FORM PRODUCT Al Bl C D
VFAST/PS1-
FOTO06Z 21852220 117 | 95 | 340 | 649
4220
VFAS1/PS1-
FOTOO7Z 43004370 144 | 975 | 340 | 768
VFAST/PS1-
FOTO08Z | )220 sor00a50 |1435| 98 | 420 7575
VFAST/PS1-
FOTO09Z | ) 2n aesoa7s0 |1825| 112 | 420 8375
BT : mm
UNIT : mm

2/4




TOSHIBA E6581400@

YT
MOUNTING PROCESS

1) e

N M4x6
x R ) _ Tt BECERA
@& L TR = e 7'~ REUSE LATER
REUSE LATER RN
AS <0

MAx6  Nov g S

BECENA . .
REUSE LATER ™.

TP 2 BDOEEE 2 BPAES
Connect 2 connectors in case of 2 fans

M4x6
1) THUIERY
REUSED from 1)

M4x6
1) THLERY
REUSED from 1)

@ FOTOO6Z, FOTOOT7Z

7Y 2 BOESIE 2 REER

Connect 2 cables in case of 2 SRLORNTNBENE, THSRICERDIT,

Assemble the part on which a label is stuck

T TEOPAT TR e T T @

©

o 0

3/4



TOSHIBA E6581400@

TPy 2 @DOEEE 2 BFTIER
Connect 2 connectors in case of 2 fans

4/4



	Mandatory
	Warning

